Cemetery Fees and Charges 2023/24
The Fees and Charges for Croxdale and Hett Cemetery for 2023/24 is shown below and reviewed on an annual basis.

The following charges were agreed at the Parish Council Meeting on 18 January 2023:

Fee Croxdale & Hett*
Grave Purchase £100.00
. (Burial Plot & Exclusive (Single)
Burial Rights of Burial)
Internment in Burial £50.00
Ashes Purchase £75.00
(Ashes Plot & Exclusive (Single)
Cremated Ashes Rights of Burial)
Internment in Ashes £30.00
Internment of a Child under 16 years of age No Charge

Erection of a Headstone and Kerb Edging

Single £65.00
Double £100.00
Other Charges:

Cemetery Searches (Parish Office) £20.00
Transfer of Ownership (Deed) £30.00
P £20.00

Copy of Deed

*The above Fees are to be doubled if outside of the Parish area; however, this is of the discretion of the Parish Council. i.e. if a member of the public has
resided in the village for a long period of time and is now in a residential care home or other due to illness, and is therefore required to move out of the
area, the above fees will not be doubled.



